THE DATASHEET OF
KW-5R5C104-R
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Technical Data 4422
Effective June 2023
Supersedes April 2023
KW Supercapacitors
Coin cells

Coin cells﻿
﻿﻿
Technical Data 4422
Effective June 2023
Specifications1
Capacitance 0.1 F to 1.0 F
Working voltage 5.5 V
Surge voltage3 6.3 V
Capacitance tolerance -20% to +80% (+20 °C)
Operating temperature range2 -40 °C to +85 °C
Standard Product
Capacitance (F) Part number Lead length
Maximum initial ESR (Ω) (Equivalent series
resistance) measured @ 1 kHz Typical mass (g)
0.1 KW-5R5C104-R Standard 50 3.7
0.1 KW-5R5C104H-R Short 50 3.7
0.22 KW-5R5C224-R Standard 50 3.7
0.22 KW-5R5C224H-R Short 50 3.7
0.33 KW-5R5C334-R Standard 50 3.7
0.33 KW-5R5C334H-R Short 50 3.7
0.68 KW-5R5C684-R Standard 30 10.2
0.68 KW-5R5C684H-R Short 30 10.2
1.0 KW-5R5C105-R Standard 30 10.4
1.0 KW-5R5C105H-R Short 30 10.4
Performance
Parameter
Capacitance change
(% of initial value)

KW-5R5C105-R 6.5 5.8 3.0 4.0
KW-5R5C105H-R 3.3 3.3 0.8 1.8
Part numbering system
KW — 5 R 5 C o o    o o H* -R
Family Code
Voltage (V)
R = Decimal Configuration
Capacitance (μF)
Short lead length Standard product
Value Multiplier
5R5 = 5.5 V
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
C=Cylindrical
Example: 474 = 47 x 104 μF or 0.47 F
* If ordering standard lead length, omit “H” from part number.
Packaging information
Standard bulk packaging:
• KW-5R5C104/224/334-R—400 parts
• KW-5R5C684/105-R—500 parts
Part marking
• Manufacturer
• Capacitance (F)
• Maximum operating voltage (V)
• Polarity
P
KW-5R5C104/224/334-R
Polarity marking
location
KW-5R5C684/105-R
L(+)
D
L(-)
T
P
Polarity marking
location
��
HMax
HMax
L(-)
D
L(+)
T
Sleeve
W
W1
L1 L2
Sleeve
W1
L1  L2
W
��
5.00
5.00
Recommended PCB layout      1.60 ±0.05
Recommended PCB layout      1.60 ±0.05
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Publication No. 4422
June 2023
KW Supercapacitors
Coin cells﻿
﻿﻿
Life Support Policy: Eaton does not authorize the use of any of its products for use in life support devices or systems without the express written
approval of an officer of the Company. Life support systems are devices which support or sustain life, and whose failure to perform, when properly
used in accordance with instructions for use provided in the labeling, can be reasonably expected to result in significant injury to the user.
Eaton reserves the right, without notice, to change design or construction of any products and to discontinue or limit distribution of any products. Eaton also
reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any technical information contained in this bulletin.
Eaton
Electronics Division
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122